TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACS Marketing L.P.		11/21/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3693186	ADHERERX
Registration Number:	0927959	AFSA
Registration Number:	3477587	AGILECOURT
Registration Number:	3477586	AGILEJURY
Registration Number:	1888302	AUDITRACK
Registration Number:	3853472	CABTOCASH
Registration Number:	3655096	CAPTURE ANYWARE
Registration Number:	2923813	CBAS
Registration Number:	3453239	CNIC
Registration Number:	2893052	COMMON SENSE APPROACH, UNCOMMON RESULTS!
Registration Number:	1476152	COMSTOR
Registration Number:	3819338	CREDENCEHEALTH
Registration Number:	3878120	CROSSSAFE
Registration Number:	3938044	FH TRADEMARK

REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0356

Registration Number:	3937470	CYBERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	1697242	DATALINK PLUS
Registration Number:	1697929	DATAPLAN
Registration Number:	1544790	DATAPLEX
Registration Number:	1482655	DATASAFE
Registration Number:	1470902	DATASURANCE
Registration Number:	1341403	DATASURANCE
Registration Number:	3763131	DIALOGUE THAT DELIVERS
Registration Number:	3603575	DIGIDOXPRESS
Registration Number:	3603576	DIGIDOXPRESS
Registration Number:	3405228	DIRECTCAREPRO
Registration Number:	3405229	DIRECTCAREPRO
Registration Number:	3264634	DIRECTINFORM
Registration Number:	2696057	E-CHILDCARE
Registration Number:	3781163	EPPIC
Registration Number:	3597874	EPPICARD
Registration Number:	3856748	ERXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3824314	ESM
Serial Number:	85709047	CADENCE HEALTH ENTERPRISE
Serial Number:	86092875	XEROX CALLSIMPLICITY
Serial Number:	85121535	CINCH CARD
Serial Number:	85121549	CINCH PROGRAM
Serial Number:	85639904	COMPLIANCE
Serial Number:	77934433	CROSSSAFE
Serial Number:	77947574	CROSSSAFE
Serial Number:	77947592	CROSSSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2038492352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2038492319

Email: usa.ogc.trademark.docket@xerox.com

Correspondent Name: Margaret W. Walker
Address Line 1: 45 Glover Avenue

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06856

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Margaret W. Walker

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0357

	/Margaret W. Walker/
Date:	12/19/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=ACS ASSIGNMENT - 1#page1.tif source=ACS ASSIGNMENT - 1#page2.tif source=ACS ASSIGNMENT - 1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0358

IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACS Marketing L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with offices at 2828 North Haskell Avenue, Dallas, Texas, 75204 (the "Assignor"), owns the federal trademark applications and registrations of the marks that are listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation, with offices at 45 Glover Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, as of this _____ day of November, 2013.

Assignor: ACS Marketing, LP

By:

Name: Thomas Hilbun

Title:

Vice President and Sr. Corporate Counsel

Assignee: Xerox Corporation

By:

Name:

Douglas H. Marshall

Wenhall_

Title:

Assistant Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ASSIGNOR

STATE OF TEXAS)

SS COUNTY OF DALLAS)

On this 21st day of November, 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Thomas Hilbun</u>, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he/she is the <u>Vice President and Sr. Corporate Counsel</u> of Assignor and that he/she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Assignor being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignor.

GINA DAWN LIND Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	Character Contract Contract
August 16, 2014	The said

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ASSIGNEE

STATE OF) s
COUNTY OF)

On this 19th day of November, 2013 before me personally appeared Deuglas Matshall, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Assignet Secretary of Assignee and that he/she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Assignee being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignee.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 09/30/2014

Schedule 1

List of Trademarks

Mark Name	App No.	Registration Number
ADHEREX	77247701	3693186
AFSA	72342941	0927959
AGILECOURT	77161386	3477587
AGILEJURY	77161384	3477586
AUDITRAK	74501743	1888302
CABTOCASH	77942183	3853472
CADENCE HEALTH ENTERPRISE	85709047	
CallSimplicity	86092875	
CAPTURE ANYWHERE	76671411	3655096
CBAS	76461292	2923813
CINCH CARD	85121535	
CINCH PROGRAM	85121549	
CNIC	77313026	3453239
COMMON SENSE APPROACH, UNCOMMON RESULTS!	76560096	2893052
COMPLIANCE	85639904	
COMSTOR	73623978	1476152
CREDENCEHEALTH ASSIGN	77688627	3819338
CROSSSAFE	77934433	
CROSSSAFE	77934436	3878120
CROSSSAFE STYLIZED	77947574	
CROSSSAFE STYLIZED	77947592	
CSADVANTAGE	85120945	3938044
CYBERFORMANCE	85091741	3937470
DATALINK PLUS	74151803	1697242
DATAPLAN	74093661	1697929
DATAPLEX	73623929	1544790
DATASAFE	73623927	1482655
DATASURANCE	73623931	1470902
DATASURANCE	73459537	1341403
DIALOGUE THAT DELIVERS	77801975	3763131
DIGIDOXPRESS	77309991	3603575
DIGIDOXPRESS	77309997	3603576
DIRECTCAREPRO	77278563	3405228
DIRECTCAREPRO	77278568	3405229
DIRECTINFORM	78875115	3264634
E-CHILDCARE STYLIZED	75693828	2696057
EPPIC	77845784	3781163
EPPICARD	77534624	3597874
ERXCHANGE	77954068	3856748
ESM	77878944	3824314